

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13378 OF 2022

Ranu Kondaji Bhagade & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Yashodabai G. Aatkari

...Respondent

None for the parties.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.
DATE : 31st JANUARY 2023**

P.C. :

1. None for the parties.
2. List on 15th February, 2023.
3. Office objections be removed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)