

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13378 OF 2022**

Ranu Kondaji Bhagade and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Yashodabai G. Aatkari and anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATED : 5 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27 June 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)